Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



中裕能源控股有限公司 ZHONGYU ENERGY HOLDINGS LIMITED

(INCORPORATED IN THE CAYMAN ISLANDS WITH LIMITED LIABILITY) (Stock Code:3633)

CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF HEAD OFFICE AND PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board of Directors (the "**Board**") of Zhongyu Energy Holdings Limited (the "**Company**") hereby announces that the head office and principal place of business of the Company in Hong Kong has been changed to Unit 02-06, 24th Floor, China Merchants Tower, Shun Tak Centre, 168-200 Connaught Road Central, Hong Kong with effect from 12 April 2024. The telephone and facsimile numbers of the Company remain unchanged.

By order of the Board

Zhongyu Energy Holdings Limited

Wang Wenliang

Chairman

Hong Kong, 12 April 2024

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises of Mr. Wang Wenliang (Chairman), Mr. Yiu Chi Shing (Vice-Chairman), Mr. Lui Siu Keung (Chief Executive Officer), Mr. Jia Kun (Executive President), Mr. Lu Zhaoheng and Mr. Li Yan as the executive Directors, and Mr. Li Chunyan, Dr. Key Ke Liu and Ms. Liu Yu Jie, as the independent non-executive Directors.